



**THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON**

**RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB**  
PURCHASING AGENT

**COUNTY COURTHOUSE**  
722 Moody (21<sup>st</sup> Street)  
Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Floor  
GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550  
(409) 770-5371

**GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB**  
ASST. PURCHASING AGENT

November 16, 2020

Domingo Medina  
D G Medina Construction, LLC  
P.O. Box 421528  
Houston, TX 77242

**Re: Bid #B201050, Estes Park Culverts (C1)**  
**Contract #CM21101**

Dear Mr. Medina,

At our regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners' Court on November 12, 2020, your company was awarded the bid for Bid #B201050, Estes Park Culverts (C1). Prior to receiving the notification to proceed, please forward all required documents as requested per the bid or proposal conditions.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor's Office  
P.O. Box 1418  
Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Rufus Crowder", written over a horizontal line.

Rufus Crowder, CPPO CPPB  
Purchasing Agent  
County of Galveston County

ESTES PARK CULVERTS (C1)  
 BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	ANT Design Build LLC 3267 Bee Caves Rd, 107-355 Austin, Texas 78746		Teamwork Construction Svs. 9715 Market Street Houston, Texas 77029		AR Turnkey Const. Co., Inc. PO Box 925985 Houston, Texas 77292		Tucson, LLC 2825 Gulf Fwy. S., #B194 League City, Texas 77573		DJ's Civil Construction, Inc. 10777 Clodine Rd. Richmond, Texas 77407		TWDirt, LLC 216 Titus Street Gilmer, Texas 75644	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Seeding & Fertilizing For Erosion Control	AC	0.2	\$9,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,223.80	\$1,244.76	\$5,918.80	\$1,183.76	\$4,750.00	\$950.00
2	Cutting & Restoring Pavement 2" HMAc (Type D)	SY	30	\$55.75	\$1,672.50	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$305.47	\$9,164.10	\$99.33	\$2,979.90	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
3	Cutting & Restoring Pavement 8" Limestone Base	SY	19	\$35.75	\$679.25	\$145.00	\$2,755.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$255.62	\$4,856.78	\$75.37	\$1,432.03	\$80.00	\$1,520.00
4	Cement Stabilized Sand (Bedding & Backfill)	CY	223	\$175.00	\$39,025.00	\$34.00	\$7,582.00	\$28.00	\$6,244.00	\$54.53	\$12,160.19	\$25.41	\$5,666.43	\$35.00	\$7,905.00
5	Trench Excavation Protection	LF	260	\$2.50	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$24.90	\$6,474.00	\$4.43	\$1,151.80	\$2.00	\$520.00
6	Concrete Structure	CY	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$695.00	\$5,560.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$753.93	\$6,031.44	\$993.30	\$7,946.40	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
7	Reinforced 5" Sloped Pavement	LF	260	\$375.00	\$97,500.00	\$405.00	\$105,300.00	\$411.00	\$106,860.00	\$578.25	\$150,345.00	\$301.97	\$78,512.20	\$531.00	\$138,060.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" x 58.5" Arch Pipe	LF	34	\$225.00	\$7,650.00	\$355.00	\$12,070.00	\$121.00	\$4,114.00	\$644.23	\$21,903.82	\$156.13	\$5,376.42	\$201.00	\$6,834.00
9	Complete Junction Box	EA	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,025.00	\$27,025.00	\$5,780.78	\$5,780.78	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
10	Remove Structure Double 30" HDPE	LF	260	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$78.40	\$20,384.00	\$26.12	\$6,791.20	\$20.00	\$5,200.00
11	Remove Structure 24" HDPE	LF	34	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$16.00	\$544.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$30.12	\$1,024.08	\$56.22	\$1,911.48	\$20.00	\$680.00
12	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$14,139.34	\$14,139.34	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,956.41	\$4,956.41	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	170	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.20	\$714.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$3.11	\$528.70	\$10.19	\$1,732.30	\$14.71	\$2,500.70
14	Connect 19" x 30" Elliptical Pipe Pipe to Existing Junction Box	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$436.82	\$436.82	\$1,362.90	\$1,362.90	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>					<b>\$208,926.09</b>		<b>\$168,720.00</b>		<b>\$151,178.00</b>		<b>\$274,578.69</b>		<b>\$126,784.01</b>		<b>\$195,869.70</b>

RANK: 10

Mathematical errors

8

3

11

5

6

ESTES PARK CULVERTS (C1)  
 BID TABULATION

BASE BID		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	North West Construction 7903 Battlecreek Drive Houston, Texas 77040		Britzo Construction LLC 9100 Canniff St Houston, Texas 77017		D G Medina Construction LLC PO Box 421528 Houston, Texas 77242		T Construction 12601 McNair St. Houston, Texas 77015		RS Smoke Test & Multi Services, LLC 2757 FM 517, San Leon, TX	
ITEM NO.					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Seeding & Fertilizing For Erosion Control	AC	0.2	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,725.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$525.00
2	Cutting & Restoring Pavement 2" HMAc (Type D)	SY	30	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$149.50	\$4,485.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$83.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00
3	Cutting & Restoring Pavement 8" Limestone Base	SY	19	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$298.10	\$5,663.90	\$404.00	\$7,676.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$132.00	\$2,508.00	\$2,508.00
4	Cement Stabilized Sand (Bedding & Backfill)	CY	223	\$45.00	\$10,035.00	\$32.20	\$7,180.60	\$63.00	\$14,049.00	\$30.00	\$6,690.00	\$117.00	\$26,091.00	\$26,091.00
5	Trench Excavation Protection	LF	260	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$11.50	\$2,990.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$11.50	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00
6	Concrete Structure	CY	8	\$995.00	\$7,960.00	\$776.25	\$6,210.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$762.50	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
7	Reinforced 5" Sloped Pavement	LF	260	\$115.00	\$29,900.00	\$337.61	\$87,778.60	\$140.00	\$36,400.00	\$258.00	\$77,480.00	\$431.00	\$112,060.00	\$112,060.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" x 58.5" Arch Pipe	LF	34	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$294.26	\$10,004.84	\$81.00	\$2,754.00	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$478.00	\$16,252.00	\$16,252.00
9	Reinforced Concrete Pipe 19" x 30" Elliptical Pipe	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,972.50	\$13,972.50	\$13,170.00	\$13,170.00	\$9,585.00	\$9,585.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10	Remove Structure Double 30" HDPE	LF	260	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$43.35	\$11,271.00	\$76.00	\$19,760.00	\$11.00	\$2,860.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
11	Remove Structure 24" HDPE	LF	34	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$165.74	\$5,635.16	\$52.00	\$1,768.00	\$17.00	\$578.00	\$82.00	\$2,788.00	\$2,788.00
12	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$5,147.00	\$5,147.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,895.00	\$9,895.00	\$9,895.00
13	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	170	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$18.01	\$3,061.70	\$5.30	\$901.00	\$1.75	\$297.50	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
14	Connect 19" x 30" Elliptical Pipe Pipe to Existing Junction Box	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,817.50	\$2,817.50	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>					<b>\$91,205.00</b>		<b>\$172,570.80</b>		<b>\$114,865.00</b>		<b>\$130,920.50</b>		<b>\$197,889.00</b>	

RANK \* 1 7 2 4 9

Notes: \* Non-responsive bid. No bid security submitted, Addendum not acknowledged, Incorrect Bid Form submitted.  
 Mathematical errors